Accountants expressing their interest to appoint as the statutory auditor of the company for the financial 
year 2025-2026. The audit committee has reviewed and  recommended  to appointment of Arun & Company, 
Chartared Accountants with a remuneration of Tk. 450,000 (Four Lac Fifty Thousand) only for the financial 
year 2025-2026 and Rahman Sayd Zillur & Co., Chartered Accountants recommended to re-appointment as 
Corporate Governance Auditor with a remuneration of Tk. 90,000.00 only for the year ended 30th June 2026 
of the company, both the appointments are subject to the approval of the shareholders in its upcoming